11/9/04 11-1	2-2004 Docket N	o.1935/40441-C1Y/JPW	
	AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND	AJM/CY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 8-96) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1028	79986 original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(i		
Oncogene Science, Inc.		Name: <u>OST Pharmaceuticals</u> , Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) allached?		Street Address: 106 Charles Lindbergh Boulevard	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	······		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Nar	ne	City/State/Zip: Uniondale, New York 11553	
Execution Date(s): September 26, 1997		d? Yes X No	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this docur application is(are); 	nent is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date(s) of the	
A. Palent Application No.(s) 08/488,180		B. Palent No.(s)	
filed June 7, 1995	·····		
· ·	vers attached?		
Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and pat	ents involved:	
Name: John P. White		<u></u>	
Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41):	. \$ <u>40-00</u>	
Street Address:	Cas	deposit account	
City/State/Zip: <u>New York, New York 1003</u>	6 8. Deposit account number: 03-3125		
/10/2004 GTON11 00000062 033125 08488180		and the second s	
FC:8021 40.00 BA			
DC	NOT USE THIS SPACE	<u>isi</u> <u>1</u>	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoriginal document. <u>John P. White</u> Name of Person Signing Reg. No	Signature 28,678	1/5/04 Dale	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being depose this date with the U.S. Postal Service with suffice postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 HALA What II/5/04 John P. White Reg. No. 28,678		SILEI, BUSSINIEINE BIN	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Mail documents to be re Director of t Mail Stop	corded with required cover sheet information to: he U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Recordation Services 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		

PATENT REEL: 015965 FRAME: 0183



I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"OSI PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ONCOGENE SCIENCE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "OSI PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1997, AT 1:14 O'CLOCK P.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 8673141 DATE: 09-26-97

2004924 8100M 971324117

> PATENT REEL: 015965 FRAME: 0184

RECORDED: 11/09/2004